

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>BA 1<sup>st</sup> No.422 of 2026</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Harsh Rautela, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, learned AGA, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the Applicant representing the Applicant submits for the consideration of the bail that on the date of incident, the victim was almost a major, as per law, and the relationships between the Applicant and the victim, were consensual.</p> <p>4. Let the 10<sup>th</sup> Class certificate of the victim be placed before this Court on the next date of listing, which is fixed for 09.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 22.05.2026</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--